c Eiﬁ
q i

CHANGE ORDER APPROVA 13
LH@M "

PROJECT: _ Nassau County Transportation Center CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 04

DATE: 02/16/2012

CONTRACT NUMBER: CM1799

TO CONTRACTOR: Bush Construction Company, Inc.

Reason for Change Order: Installation of additional 160’ of irrigation main line due to relocation rof the well
The well was originally located in an existing retention area. =

Original Contract SUM.......c.c.oeiuviiiiiiiinii e, $ 298.712.00

Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 3.531.95 . .

Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order...............cccevnnnen. $ 302.243.95
[

Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct)............c..ccoeenin $ 376.99

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order...................... $ 302,620.94

The contract time for substantial completion will (inerease) (deerease) (unchanged) 0  days.
Date of Substantial Completion: 05/2/12
Date of Final Completion: 06/01/12

DATE: 2/ zy¥ //Z

APPROVED BY:
‘Arcifftect OW £3
APPROVED BY: [ M Pl patE: 3 /S /1B
Project Manager (COA) =
APPROVED BY: C hoa il \“ o142 DATE: __ 3 E s
Contract Manager \) k > @ w:j_:
APPROVED BY: DATE: _ S-lb-/T"
Director Qfﬁfﬁce(df Management & Budget
/w::? o
APPROVED BY: %}‘ DATE:Z// ©//2~
é}o/ Manager

,,.m

Cieck ND, Ol bLYSSYI-5T 2008 - -CoRTC (&f\@yum{.p\ %\f\ Blooopnn ~308 0060~
Q@&‘tm)



CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT: Nassau County Transportation Center (COA) CHANGE ORDERNO: 4
102 North 13" Street
Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 DATE: 02/16/12
TO CONTRACTOR: Bush Construction Co., Inc. CONTRACT FOR: New Construction
3741 Grant Road
Jacksonville, FL 32207 CONTRACT DATED: 11/14/11

The Contract is changed as follows:

1. Cost for irrigation main line due to relocation of irrigation well required to complete project per
attached Proposed Change Order #4 by Bush Construction dated 2/16/12.

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT: + $376.99

Not valid until signed by the Owner, Architect and Contractor.

The original {Contract Sum) was S 298,712.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders S 3,531.95
The (Contract Sum) prior to this Change Order was S 302,243.95
The (Contract Sum) will be (increased) by this Change Order in the amount of + S 376.99
The new {Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be $ 302,620.94
The Contract Time will be (unchanged) zero (0) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is May 2, 2012

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by
Construction Change Directive.

ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER

Miranda Architects Bush Constr. Co., Inc. Nassau County B.O.C.C,

914 Atlantic Avenue, Suite 1E
ims, Beggh, FL 32034

96135 Nassau Place, Suite 1
Yulee, FL 32097

DATE 27/157’ / /2 onre___S/5/1 2




Proposed Change Order #4

Date: 02/16/12

Project: Nassau County Transportation Center

To: Miranda Architects

From: Bush Construction Company, Inc.

Marc Newlyn

Title: Additional Irrigation Main

Thank you for the opportunity to provide you with a proposal for the above mentioned project. Our
price includes all labor, materials, equipment, and insurance required by law. Our scope is as follows:

Description of work: Installation of additional 160" of irrigation main line due to relocation of the
well. The well was originally located in an existing retention area.

Additional Days 0
Superintendent| $300.00 $0.00] Overhead | 10.00% $32.00
Project Manager| $150.00 $0.00]  Profit| 5.00% $17.60
Subcontractor(s) Price $320.00} P&P Bond | 2.00% |  $7.39]
Other Costs [ ] $0.00]  Total $376.99
Total cost for the work described above: $376.99

Payment Terms: Net 30
Proposal is valid for 90 days.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us. Should you wish to schedule

and proceed, please sign and

return.

Accepted and Proceed_ o2 QC}I!

3741 Grant Road « Jacksonville, Florida 32207 « {904) 399-2308 « Fax {904} 399-2405



Feb. 15, 2012 9:49AM  BOLD CITY LANDSCAPINGKIRRIGATION No. 5202 P 1
Propoggl ————risle | o} Pue

e 3079 Russell Road + Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
44 Phone: (904) 264-8171 » Fax:(904) 284-1505
FROFDSAL BUBMITTED TO PHONE DATE
Bushy  fowstenctiog 2 /S /1L
BYREET JOB NAME &4

Neg . Convey TEAGPodabnioN BwilbiN b

GITY. STATE ARD TP CODE OB LOCATION

NMSCA conwTY ; L
At mMbR L

ARCHITECY DATE OF PLANS FAX

We hergby submid speaifications and estimates for:

INGTAMATION. 06, ANPHIONAL 160 06 MMNUNE DM 16
fe-tocktion B¢ WWell, :

* Utilities and all underground locating by owner*

" Wiy Progioar hereby to furnish material and fabor — tompléte in accordance with above specifications, for the sum of: | "

Y. - "7 20 ‘
- (f\ﬂ/% i?\n u'w‘l) ﬂw, ’va'é;r‘ffT \ [4 ] do!lars (5 " (w4 a ) .
Paymen! 1a be Mmade as Tollgws: 4
AN matenyl i gusrantesd 1o be ax sﬁe:meo Al mOri 1o be completad in a »Orkmantthe Auth o g‘
manne! ACCOMNE (o SIIATITC GHChEes Any aiserston or deviation hom ahave speciles: s’*” e hh
1nmy snvalving #3fra todts wil) be extculig gnly wpon witien ofdars, g will hecome an 1gnaturg \J N a
Firy chasgr over and sbove the sstenate Al ag t 1 t upon stekes, Hcidents
of fetays beyong our gust:s) Owner {0 Carry bre, losnado snd olher oeceasary nSuzBale. Note. This proposal may be
Out workars ary bully covtrixd by Workmen's Compengaton . withdrawn by us i net sccepiod withm days.

raN

7

Arr ?ptﬂ“f ¢ of ﬁr npnﬂﬁl — The shove prices. spechications s
ang candiions are satisfaciory and are hereby accepled  You are aulhorzed ignature
to do the work a3 speesfingd Paymed! will be made 45 outimeg anove

Swroaturd
Oste pf Acceptance: : spnatyur /




Contract Management
Prepared by: Charlotte J. Young, CPPB, Contract Manager
Print Report Date: 3/15/2012, 11:22 AM

CONTRACT MANAGEMENT

CONTRACT SUMMARY
PROJECT: COUNCIL ON AGING TRANSPORTATION CENTER
CONTRACTOR: BUSH CONSTRUCTION

Bush Construction {CM1799)
Original Contract Value
Change Orders (Approved)
Change Orders (Pending)
Contract Sum to Date

FDOT Funding

COA DEPOSIT (pursuant to Agreement CM1766)
Original Deposit from COA (diff. x 125%})
Differential between FDOT funding and contractor's bid

Change Orders
Change Order No. 1
Change Order No. 2
Change Order No. 3
Change Order No. 4 (Pending)

BALANCE OF COA DEPOSIT:

$208,712.00
$3,531.95
-$803.63
$301,440.32

$267,000.00

$39,640.00
$31,712.00

$907.14
$1,328.90
$1,205.91
$376.99

$3,908.94

$4,019.06



